HIMACHAL PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION



Vidyut Aayog Bhawan, SDA Complex, Block-37, Kasumpti, Shimla-171009. Tel No.0177-2627983, 2627263,2627907,2627908 Fax.No.0177-2627162. E-mail: secy-hperc@hp.gov.in Website: http://www.hperc.org

PUBLIC NOTICE In the matter of

Filing No. 01 of 2025

M/s JSW Hydro Energy Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "M/s JSWHEL") has filed a representation, on 03.01.2025, pursuant to directions of the Hon'ble High Court vide order dated 02.12.2024 in CWP No. 13925 of 2024, for setting aside direction at Para 4.59 of the Tariff Order dated 12.06.2024 passed by the Commission in Petition No. 27 of 2024.

Copy of the representation is available on the website of the Commission i.e. https://hperc.org and on the website of M/s JSWHEL i.e. https://www.jsw.in/energy.

DEGULAT

Vide Daily Order dated 20.01.2025, the Commission has fixed the last date for the submission of comments/objections by the stakeholders as **21**st **February**, **2025**. The last date for filing replies by M/s JSWHEL has been fixed as **25th February**, **2025** and the last date for filing rejoinder, if any, by the Objectors/stakeholders has been fixed as **28th February**, **2025**.

The public hearing in the matter shall be held on 1st March, 2025 at 11:30 AM onwards in the Commission at Shimla, wherein the Objectors/stakeholders can present their cases. Stakeholders in general, may also participate in the Public hearing.

SHIMLA

Sd/-Secretary HPERC